control. 

When the time was right, the Lord sent two witnesses into 
this chaos. These witnesses were clothed in sackcloth. 
They mourned the state of the world. They reminded un-
believers of their evil ways and called them to repent. They 
prophesied for 1260 days. One thousand two hundred and 
sixty days is forty-two months or three and a half years. 
These witnesses will prophecy for the same amount of 
time as evil was allowed to reign. The people who trampled 
the holy city and blasphemed the Lord are given every 
chance to repent. 

What is the identity of these two witnesses?